Product Description
GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose is offered with a variety of different
options including wire, fabric, double-braid and single-braid
reinforcement for enhanced performance in high pressure and
vacuum applications. All GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose products
are manufactured with an inner layer of platinum-cured silicone for
ultra-pure fluid transfer.  Engineered with superior flexibility, these
products allow for excellent hose resilience and bend radius. To

Hose is offered with a
variety of different options
including wire, fabric,
double-braid and single-
braid reinforcement
for enhanced performance
in high pressure and
vacuum applications.
* Pressure Recommendations based on 1.000" ID Hose. It is the end-user’s responsibility to validate working pressures for
GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose. The end-user should conduct testing if temperature, exposure duration, and other
conditions vary and/or if minor property changes could affect application performance.
Typical Physical Properties
GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose — Single and Double Braided (ASTR & ASTR_D): Ordering Information
I.D. O.D. Wall Thickness Minimum Bend Minimum Burst Pressure
Part Number (inches) (inches) (inches) Radius (inches) at 68°F (psi)
ASTR125-A65 0.125 0.345 0.110 1.00 700
ASTR187-A65 0.187 0.407 0.110 1.25 650
ASTR250-A65 0.250 0.490 0.120 1.50 625
ASTR312-A65 0.312 0.592 0.140 2.00 Consult Plant
ASTR375-A65 0.375 0.625 0.125 1.75 550
ASTR500-A65 0.500 0.800 0.150 2.00 500
ASTR625-A65 0.625 0.965 0.170 2.50 420
ASTR750-A65 0.750 1.100 0.175 3.00 350
ASTR875-A65 0.875 1.235 0.180 3.50 270
ASTR1000-A65 1.000 1.360 0.180 4.00 220
ASTR1250-A65 1.250 1.610 0.180 4.50 130
ASTR1500-A65 1.500 1.900 0.200 6.00 Consult Plant
ASTR500-A65DWHCV* 0.500 0.940 0.220 2.50 Consult Plant
ASTR750-A65DWHCV* 0.750 1.250 0.250 3.00 Consult Plant
ASTR1000-A65DWHCV* 1.000 1.470 0.235 3.50 Consult Plant
* Comes standard with white cover, other cover colors available upon request.
GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose — Wire (ASTW): Ordering Information
I.D. O.D. Wall Thickness Minimum Bend Minimum Burst Pressure
Part Number (inches) (inches) (inches) Radius (inches) at 68°F (psi)
ASTW-0500 0.500 0.860 0.190 3 800
ASTW-0750 0.750 1.110 0.190 5 800
ASTW-1000 1.000 1.360 0.190 7 800
ASTW-1250 1.250 1.610 0.190 Consult Plant Consult Plant
ASTW-1500 1.500 1.860 0.190 9 500
ASTW-2000 2.000 2.360 0.190 11 400
ASTW-2500 2.500 2.860 0.190 12 350
ASTW-3000 3.000 3.360 0.190 14 350
ASTW-4000 4.000 4.360 0.190 Consult Plant Consult Plant
Available in continuous lengths up to 24 ft.
GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose — Fabric (ASFH): Ordering Information
I.D. O.D. Wall Thickness Minimum Bend Minimum Burst Pressure
Part Number (inches) (inches) (inches) Radius (inches) at 68°F (psi)
ASFH-0500 0.500 0.860 0.180 3 500
ASFH-0750 0.750 1.110 0.180 4 500
ASFH-1000 1.000 1.360 0.180 7 450
ASFH-1500 1.500 1.860 0.180 12 400
ASFH-2000 2.000 2.360 0.180 30 300
ASFH-2500 2.500 2.880 0.190 Consult Plant Consult Plant
Available in continuous lengths up to 24 ft.
GORE™ Reinforced Silicone Hose
FOR HIGH-PRESSURE APPLICATIONS
Sterilization